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INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD JAN - JUN 2021

REVENUE ...ttt

OLher FEVENUE .....cc.oiieiieieiee e
COSt OF SAIES ..o
Salaries and related eXPenSeS ........covvvvevvevesieesieese e
Other operating eXPENSES ......cccveveereeieeiieeseeseerie e sneennas
DePreciation .........c.ccvvevveresinsie e

Operating profit

INVESIMENT TEVENUE ..vvvviiii ittt
FINANCE COSES ...oviiiiiiii e
Share of profit of associates ..........ccccevevvvviievie v,

Profit DEFOre taX .....cooveviiiieie e
INCOME TAX oo,
Profit(loss)

Earnings per share
Basic / diluted earnings per share (a+s)

Amounts in thousands ISK

2021 2020
jan-jun jan-jun
6.562.878 6.012.725
48.490 44.228
(3.479.168) (3.132.974)
(1.632.235) (1.647.106)
(961.292) (978.870)
(239.233) (243.518)
299.440 54.484
6.671 17.562
(149.183) (105.151)
(142.512) (87.589)
3.319 3.267
160.247 (29.837)
(31.373) 8.696
128.875 (21.141)
0,24 (0,04)



CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET  30. JUNE 2021

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment
Right of USE @SSEtS ......cccovrvirveiriiicirieienn

Investments in associates

Investments in other companies

Current assets

INVENTONIES ..ot
Trade and other receivables
Other receivables ..........cocvevevceevii e,
Cash and cash equivalents

Assets

Equity and liabilities

Capital and reserves

Members capital - A .....cccoevevveieciecee
Share capital - B ......ccoovevvcie
Share premium .......ccevveeeeiene e
Statutory reServe .......cccovvevvvenees e siee e,
Other reServe ......ccveivicieiene e
Retained earnings .........cccoocevvevieevveiesinesnnn,

Non-current liabilities

Non current iabilities ........cocceevveieeiiciinenne,
Lease HabilitieS ......ccoovvevvveeeeiiiie e
Deferred tax liability .........c.ccccooevvviiiennnnn.

Current liabilities

Trade payables ..o
Bank overdraft ..o
Obligation over investments
Current maturities of long term liabilities
Current maturities of lease liabilities
Current tax liabilities ..o
Liability to related parties
Other current liabilities ..........ccccoeneninen.

Liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

Amounts in thousands ISK

30.06.2021 31.12.2020
5.934.821 5.997.873
549.554 638.982
46.102 42.783
5.470 5.470
6.535.946 6.685.108
1.614.929 2.152.708
1.754.281 1.183.883
117.788 47.789
749.421 15.872
4.236.419 3.400.251
10.772.365 10.085.359
350.923 357.224
180.074 180.074
159.111 159.111
138.689 138.689
930.433 945.184
3.460.003 3.265.914
5.219.232 5.046.197
2.637.024 2.039.045
607.420 695.631
409.437 375.443
3.653.881 3.110.119
854.995 460.095

0 378.656

36.762 61.594
101.968 101.757
18.786 20.940
9.994 0
8.362 8.329
868.386 897.673
1.899.252 1.929.043
5.553.133 5.039.162
10.772.365 10.085.359




KEY FIGURES FROM THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Operations
Amounts in millions ISK

REVENUE.......vviiiii i

Other operating INCOME..........cccvvereiineneene e
COSt OF SAIES.....eieicirc e
Salaries and related EXPENSES.........ccovvevrireirenicinieenes
Other operating EXPENSES.........ccurrrrererenieese e
DEPreciation.........ccooeiiiriineneisieeee s

Operating profit

Financial income and (COSE).........ccoovvreneiineniiinereeene
Share of profit/loss of associates.........cccocvvvvvvvcvrernnennnn.
Profit Defore taX......cocove e

INCOME TAX. ..o

Profit(loss)

Working capital provided by operating activities

Balance Sheet
Amounts in millions ISK

NON-CUITENt @SSELS......covveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee
CUITENT ASSEES......eveeiiie et

Total assets

Capital and reserves

There of Aand B capital........cc.cccooeeveeveiie e

Non-current Habilities........ccocvvviviiiiiiiec e
Current lHabIlItIES........ooeiiiiiiiee e

Liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

Financial ratios

EBITDA . ..ottt
Book value per share..........ccccooeeienene i
CUITENE TALI0. ...
EQUILY FAtIO ..o

2021

jan-jun
6.562,8

485
(3.479,2)
(1.632,2)
(961,3)
(239,2)
299,4

(142,5)
33
156,9

(31,3)
1256

522,8

30.06.21

6.536,0
4.236,4
10.772,4

5.219,2
531,0

3.653,9
1.899,3
5.553,2
10.772,4

538,6
9,8
2,2

48%

2020

jan-jun
6.012,7

44,3
(3.133,0)
(1.647,1)
(978,9)
(2435)
54,5

(87,6)
33
(33,1)

8,7
(24,4)

297,1

30.06.20

6.729,6
3.396,4
10.126,0

5.284,7
538,0

3.154,1
1.687,2
4.841,3
10.126,0

298,0
9,8
2,0

52%

2019

jan-jun
6.008,7

159,6
(3.109,7)
(1.635,3)
(1.017,2)

(235,2)

170,9

(109,0)
0,0
61,9

(4.5)
57,4

397,7

30.06.19

6.789,1
3.428,4
10.217,5

5.310,8
530,5

3.126,8
1.779,9
4.906,7
10.217,5

406,1
10,0
1,9
52%

2018

jan-jun
5.881,0

24.8
(2.980,9)
(1.589,3)
(959,2)
(210,1)
166,3

(64,3)
0,0
102,0

(21,2)
80,8

374,6

30.06.18

5.750,2
3.123,4
8.873,6

5.234,2
537,1

2.226,5
1.412,9
3.639,4
8.873,6

376,4
9,7
2,2

59%

2017

jan-jun
6.234,8

7.4
(3.424,2)
(1.456,0)
(953,6)
(198,6)
209,8

(52.,2)
0,0
157,6

(28,6)
129,0

405,0

30.06.17

5.327,9
3.469,3
8.797,2

5.144,8
525,2

21231
1.529,3
3.652,4
8.797,2

408,4
9,8
2,3

58%



